On the evening of Saturday, February 3, a portion of the Metra Electric line will be shut down due to work on the 41st Street Bridge in Chicago.

METRA ELECTRIC & SOUTH SHORE CONSTRUCTION NOTICE
Saturday, February 3 Schedule

MELa:

This will affect both Metra Electric and NICTD South Shore trains on the evening of February 3 and Metra Electric trains on the morning of February 4.
Free CTA bus shuttles will transfer passengers past the work zone for certain trains.

PLEASE NOTE THAT TRAINS MARKED BELOW WILL REQUIRE BUSING BETWEEN 51ST STREET AND MILLENNIUM STATION, AND STATIONS BETWEEN WILL NOT BE SERVED.

SOUTH CHICAGO TRAIN 8337 & 8338 WILL NOT OPERATE.

Busing May Be Busing
Required Delayed Canceled Required
INBOUND NICTD 510 836 8338 838
p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m.
South Chicago (93rd) - 11:39 -
87th St. - 1142 -
83rd St. - 1144 -
Cheltenham (79th St.) --- 1146 -
Windsor Park - 11:48 =
South Shore - 11:50 -
Bryn Mawr - 11:52 -
Stony Island - 11:54 -
University Park 10:40 -— 11:40
Richton Park 10:43 — 11:43
Matteson 10:45 — 11:45
211th St. 10:47 — 11:47
Olympia Fields 10:49 11:49
Flossmoor 10:52 — 11:52
Homewood 10:54 — 11:54
Calumet 10:56 — 11:56
Hazel Crest 10:58 — 11:58
Harvey 11:01 -— 12:01
147th St. 11:03 - 12:03
Ivanhoe 11:05 — 12:05
Riverdale 11:07 — 12:07
Kensington 11:12 -— 12:12
111th St. (Pullman) 11:13 -— 12:13
107th St. f11:14 — f12:14
103rd St. (Rosemoor) f11:15 -— f12:15
95th St. f11:17 — f12:17
91st St. f11:19 - f12:19
87th St. (Woodruff) f11:20 -— f12:20
83rd St. (Avalon Park) f11:21 — f12:21
79th St. (Chatham) f11:22 — f12:22
75th St. (Grand Crossing) f11:24 -— f12:24
63rd St. f11:27 f11:57 f12:27
59th St. (U. of Chicago) 11:28 11:58 12:28
55th - 56th - 57¢h St. rainfromindiana | 4139 12:00 12:30
11:29
sst/sardst. (Hyde park) | 1130 11:32 12:02 s
47th st. (Kenwood) f11:33 £12:03
27th st. f11:36 £12:06
McCormick Place = 11:37 12:07 =
18th st. f11:38 £12:08
Museum Campus/11th St. 11:41 12:11
Van Buren St. 11:43 12:13
Millennium Station 12:05 11:59 12:16 1:.07

Regular Regular Busing Busing
Canceled Schedule Schedule Required Required
OUTBOUND 8337 837 NICTD 613 839 NICTD 601
p-m. p.m. p.m. a.m. a.m.
Millennium Station 10:40 11:10 11:15 12:46 12:55
Van Buren St. 10:42 11:12 11:18 | |
Museum Campus/11th St. 10:45 11:15 11:21 =] =]
18th St. £10:46 f11:16
McCormick Place 10:47 11:17 f11:24
27th st. £10:48 f11:18
47th St. (Kenwood) £10:51 f11:21
SB{ERIS (BvCelatk) g ke trans?‘e:r];f))train trans?‘e:rztgtrain
11:31 1:22
55th - 56th - 57th St. 10:55 11:25 train continues to 1:12 train continues to
Indiana Indiana
59th St. (U. of Chicago) 10:57 11:27 1:14
63rd St. £10:58 f11:28 f1:15
75th St. (Grand Crossing) — f11:31 f1:18
79th St. (Chatham) — f11:33 f1:20
83rd St. (Avalon Park) — f11:34 f1:21
87th St. (Woodruff) — f11:35 f1:22
91st St. — f11:37 f1:24
95th St. — f11:38 f1:25
103rd St. (Rosemoor) — f11:40 f1:27
107th St. — f11:41 f1:28
111th St. (Pullman) — 11:42 1:29
Kensington — 11:44 1:31
Riverdale — 11:49 1:36
Ivanhoe — 11:51 1:38
147th St. - 11:53 1:40
Harvey — 11:55 1:42
Hazel Crest — 11:58 1:45
Calumet — 12:00 1:47
Homewood — 12:02 1:49
Flossmoor — 12:04 1:51
Olympia Fields — 12:07 1:54
211th St. — 12:09 1:56
Matteson — 12:11 1:58
Richton Park — 12:15 2:02
University Park — 12:20 2:07
Stony Island 1102 - -
Bryn Mawr 1104 - -
South Shore 11:06 - -
Windsor Park 11:08 == ==
Cheltenham (79th St.) 1110 - -
83rd St. 1112
87th st. 1114
South Chicago (93rd) 1417 === ==

f - Flag Stop - Stops to discharge passengers on notice to conductor and to pick-up passengers on station platform visible to engineers.

12012018

BUSES SHOWN ABOVE WILL EXPRESS BETWEEN 51 STREET AND MILLENNIUM STATION. INTERMEDIATE STATIONS WILL NOT BE SERVED.

PLEASE CHECK METRARAIL.COM FOR MORE INFORMATION.



MELa:

METRA ELECTRIC & SOUTH SHORE CONSTRUCTION NOTICE
Sunday, February 4 Schedule

On the evening of Saturday, February 3, a portion of the Metra Electric line will be shut down due to work on the 41st Street Bridge in Chicago.
This will affect both Metra Electric and NICTD South Shore trains on the evening of February 3 and Metra Electric trains on the morning of February 4.

PLEASE NOTE THAT TRAINS MARKED BELOW WILL EITHER NOT OPERATE OR MAY BE DELAYED. IT IS ANTICIPATED THAT NORMAL SERVICE WILL RESUME AFTER TRAIN 806.

May Be Regular Regular May Be Departs 15 May Be
Canceled Delayed Schedule Schedule Delayed Canceled i Later Delayed

INBOUND 8302 802 NICTD 600 8306 806 OUTBOUND 8301 803 8305

a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m.
South Chicago (93rd) 5:39 7:39 Millennium Station 4:40 6:25 6:40
87th St. 5:42 7:42 Van Buren St. 4:42 6:27 6:42
83rd St. 5:44 7:44 Museum Campus/11th St. 4:45 6:30 6:45
Cheltenham (79th St.) 5:46 7:46 18th St. f4:46 f6:31 6:46
Windsor Park 5:48 7:48 McCormick Place 4:47 6:32 6:47
South Shore 5:50 7:50 27th St. f4:48 f6:33 6:48
Bryn Mawr 5:52 7:52 47th St. (Kenwood) f4:5% 6:36 f6:51
Stony Island 5:54 7:54 51st/53rd St. (Hyde Park) 4:53 6:38 6:53
University Park 5:40 7:40 55th - 56th - 57th St. 4:55 6:40 6:55
Richton Park 5:43 7:43 59th St. (U. of Chicago) 457 6:42 6:57
Matteson 5:45 7:45 63rd St. f4:58 f6:43 f6:58
211th St. 5:47 7:47 75th St. (Grand Crossing) f6:46
Olympia Fields 5:49 7:49 79th St. (Chatham) f6:48
Flossmoor 5:52 7:52 83rd St. (Avalon Park) f6:49
Homewood 5:54 7:54 87th St. (Woodruff) f6:50
Calumet 5:56 7:56 91st St. f6:52
Hazel Crest 5:58 7:58 95th St. 6:53
Harvey 6:01 8:01 103rd St. (Rosemoor) f6:55
147th St. 6:03 8:03 107th St. 6:56
Ivanhoe 6:05 8:05 111th St. (Pullman) 6:57
Riverdale 6:07 8:07 Kensington 6:59
Kensington 6:12 8:12 Riverdale 7:04
111th St. (Pullman) 6:13 8:13 Ivanhoe 7:06
107th St. f6:14 8:14 147th St. 7:08
103rd St. (Rosemoor) 6:15 8:15 Harvey 7:10
95th St. f6:17 8:17 Hazel Crest 7:13
91st St. 6:19 f8:19 Calumet 7:15
87th St. (Woodruff) 6:20 8:20 Homewood 7:17
83rd St. (Avalon Park) 6:21 8:21 Flossmoor 7:19
79th St. (Chatham) 6:22 8:22 Olympia Fields 7:22
75th St. (Grand Crossing) 6:24 8:24 211th St. 7:24
63rd St. 5:57 f6:27 f7:57 8:27 Matteson 7:26
59th St. (U. of Chicago) 5:58 6:28 7:58 8:28 Richton Park 7:30
55th - 56th - 57th St. 6:00 630 | ™" fz’Z's"‘“a”a 8:00 8:30 University Park 7:50
51st/53rd St. (Hyde Park) 6:02 6:32 8:02 8:32 Stony Island 5:02 7:02
47th St. (Kenwood) 6:03 6:33 8:03 f8:33 Bryn Mawr 5:04 7:04
27th St. 6:06 6:36 8:06 f8:36 South Shore 5:06 7:06
McCormick Place 6:07 6:37 f6:52 8:07 8:37 Windsor Park 5:08 7:08
18th St. 6:08 6:38 8:08 f8:38 Cheltenham (79th St.) 510 7:10
Museum Campus/11th St. 641 6:41 6:55 8:11 8:41 83rd St. 542 7:12
Van Buren St. 643 6:43 6:58 8:13 8:43 87th St. 514 7:14
Millennium Station 6:16 7:04 7:00 8:16 9:04 South Chicago (93rd) 547 7:22

f - Flag Stop - Stops to discharge passengers on notice to conductor and to pick-up passengers on station platform visible to engineers. 112972018



	Option 2 Bus Sat (2)
	Option 2 Bus Sunday (2)

